EARLE
HARDWARE

MANUFACTURING CO.

[incorporated 1913]

cTVIanufacturers of

Builders’ Hardware

Door Handles, Door Knockers, Push Buttons,
Hinge Straps and Hinges, Bosses, Rosettes,
Shutter Holders, Chimney Ornaments, Door
Guards, Levers and Escutcheons, Cremorne
Bolts, Latches, Knobs, Casement Fasteners
and Adjusters, and other Builders Hardware

Catalog No. A-3

OFFICE and FACTORY

2369 East Fifty-First Street
Los Angeles, Calif.



Distinctive Homes
with Hardware
by’ Earle

A few glimpses of the
beautiful Thomas H.
Ince residence. This
home is a perfect
example of Mexican
architecture.

Roy Sheldon Price,
Architect



A. K. Bourne Residence, Spanish Design
Walter Neff. Architect

Chas. Seyler, Jr.
Spanish Type Residence
Stiles O. Clements
Architect

An English Type of Residence
Johnson, Kaufmann & Coate, Architects

Benj. Harwood Residence, English Design
Everett H. Merrill, Architect

XI



INDEX

A

ADJUSTERS"— Pages
Casement Window 126-127
Patented Hinge 128
Wrought Iron [ 127

Alarm Box Lock 78

Astragal Sliding Door PuUs 137

Automobile Door Fastener 133

Auxiliary Springs for Lever Handles. . 86
Awning Rope Cleats 140
B
Bar Sash Lifts 148

BARS—
Push 56%5
Shutter, Brass or Bronze....... 105
Shutter, Wrought Iron 120
Base Knobs . 134-136
Bell Buttons 36-39
Bird Cage Brackets 144
Blind Hinges 74
Blind Holdbacks 63-64
Blind Spindles 130
Bolt, Machine 74
BOLTS 109-118
Cane 111
Chain 111
Cremorne 109-1101
Cremorne Bolt Strikes 109
Cupboard 113
Extension Flush, Knob 112
Extension Flush, Lever Throw 112
Extension Flush, Tee Handle.. e 112
Flush 115
Flush, Two-Way Throw 111
Foot 111
Jamb 111
Knob Flush 115
Lever Throw Flush 115
Rim 113, 116, 117
Slide, Lavatory 143
Slide, Wrought Iron 117, 118
Spring 115
Surface 113, 116
Surface, Wrought Iron 116
BOSSES, Nails, Rosettes, Studs....mireieienens 60-62
(Wrought Iron, Brass and Bronze)
Box Lock, Alarm 78
Boxes, Mail, Wrought Iron 68
BRACKETS—
Bird Cage 144
Fireplace 144
Glass Shelf 144
Hand Rail 145
Rope and Rail 145
Shelf 144
Wrought Iron 144
Bread Board Pulls 149
Bumpers, D OOl e 134-136
Butterfly Special Hinges 75
Button Spindles 130
BUTTONS—
Bell 36-39
Door 138
Push 36-39
BUTTS—
Door, Loose Pin 75
Door, Extra Heavy Loose Pin...n. 75
Ornamental Tips for 73
Parliament 71, 75
Cabin Door Hooks 129
Cabinet Escutcheon 91
Cabinet Pulls 91
Cabinet Pull Plates 150
Cage Bracket, Bird 144
Cane Bolt 111
Car Window Catch 133
Card Holders 151
Casement Fasteners 119-125

(Wrought Iron, Brass or Bronze)
Casement Fasteners, Special 125
Casement Fastener Strikes
Casement Window Adjusters.

Catch. Car Window 133
Catch, Cupboard 133
Catch, Refrigerator 133
Catch, Showcase 138

Catches, Transom
Ceiling Swivel Hook 140

Pages
Centers, Sash 133
Chain Bolts " m
Chain Dojr Guard 138
Chains, Transom............. 131-132
Chest Handles 91, 149, 150
Chest Pulls 149-150
Chimney Ornaments 65
Cleats, Rope 140
Closet Spindles 1301
Clothes Rod 57
Coat and Hat Hooks 139-141
Combination Label Holder and Pull............... 151
Cremorne Bolts 109-110
Cremorne Bolt Strikes 109
Cup Escutcheons 137
Cup Sash Lifts 130
Cupboard Bolt 113
Cupboard Catch 133
Cylinder, Dummy 138
D
Diamond Plate 150
DOOR—
Fastener, Automobile 133
Bumpers 134-136
Buttons 138
Butts, Loose Pin 75
Dutch, Quadrant, Wrought Iron............. 120
Guards 56-59
Guard, Chain 138
Handles, Front 1-27
Handles, Store 1-27
Hands of c?
Hinges 71-75
Holders 134-136
Hooks, Cabin 129
Knobs and Roses 90-94
Pulls 51
Pulls, Offset 51
Pulls, Trap 150"
Rings 95-96
Sliding, Cup EscutcheonsS....nncieenns 137
Sliding, Handles 137
Sliding, Pulls ... 137
Stops 134-136
Drawer Knobs 152-153
Drawer Knobs, Wrought Iron i 91
Drawer Pulls e 146-149
Drawer PuUs, Drop 149
Drawer Pulls, Offset 147-149
Drawer Pulls, Pendant 154-155
Drawer Pulls, Ring 154-155
Drop Drawer Pulls 149
Drop Rings 95-96
Drop Ring Handles 137
Dummy Cylinder 138
Dummy Cylinder Thumb Turn . 101
Dummy Keyhole 99
E
Escutcheon, Cabinet 91
Escutcheon and Lever 77
Escutcheon and Ring 77
ESCUTCHEONS— /
Cup 137
Inside 100
Key 97-99
Lever 79-80
Sliding Door Cup..cneeee. 137
Extension Flush Bolts 112
Extra Heavy Loose Pin Door Butts ... 75
Eye, Transom ... 131
Eyes and Hooks 129
Eyes, Padlock 138
F
False Straps 43-45, 49-50
FASTENERS—
Automobile Door 133
Casement 5 119-125
Casement, Special 125
Casement, Strikes 122-125
Casement, Strikes, Special..n 125
Sash 122-128, 130
Finger PuUs 149-150
Fireplace Bracket 144
Flush Bolt, Two Way TRrow ... Il
Flush Bolts 115
Flush Bolts, Knob 115
Flush Bolts, KnobExtension 112




INDEX—Continued

Flush Bolts, Lever Throw

Flush Bolts,
Flush Bolts,
Flush Lifts

Lever ThrowExtension
Extension Tee Handle...

Flush Pulls

Flush Sash Lifts

Foot Bolt

French Hinges

Front Door Handles

Full and Half Surface Strap Hinges..............

G

Glass Shelf Bracket 144
Grilles, Wicket Window, Wrought Iron......... 40-41
Guard, Chain Door 138
Guards, Door 56-59
Guards, Screen 56-59
Guest Room Knockers 35
H
Half and Full Surface Strap Hinges.....co. 45-48
Hand Rail Brackets 145
Handle, Lever, Auxiliary Springs......... 86
HANDLES—
Chest 91, 149-150
Drop Ring 137
Front Door 1-27
Lever 77, 79-89
Sliding Door 137
Store Door 1-27
Tray 149
Hands of DOOT.iiii 70
Hardware, Lavatory 142-143
Harness Hook 140
Hasp and Staple 138
Hat and Coat Hooks 139-141
Hinge Adjuster, Patented 128
Hinge and Strap Information............ 42
HINGES 71-75
Blind 74
Door 71-72, 74-75
French .,
Full and Half SurfaceStrap ... 45-48
Offset 74-75
Ornamental Wrought Iron....... 45-48, 72
Refrigerator 75
Ship 75
Special .74-75
Special Butterfly 75
Holdbacks, Blind 63-64
HOLDERS—
Card 151
Door 134-136
Label ~ 151
Label and Pull, Combination ... 151
Shutter 63-64
Hoods, Letter Slot 69
Hook Sash Lift.. 130
Hooks and Eyes 129
HOOKS—
Cabin Door 129
Ceiling, Swivel 140
Coat and Hat 139-141
Harness 140
Razor Strop 140
Rope 140
Towel 140
I
Information, Hands of Door 70
Information, Knob Spindleand Lock.. 76
Information. Strap and Hinge 42
Inside Escutcheons 10d
Jamb Bolts I11
K
Key Escutcheons 97-99
Key Plates 97-99
Keyhole. Dummy 99
Kick Plates 53-54
Knob Extension Flush Bolt 112
Knob Flush Boltu.s 115
Knob Spindle, Lock Information........... 76
KNOBS—
Base 134-136
Door 90-94
Drawer 91. 152-153

Knockers

Pages
28-35

Knockers, Guest Room

Knockers, Wrought Iron

28%30

Label Holders

Label Holders and Pulls, Combi'ﬁ.;tion

— i
.. 151

Lag Screw Blind Holdbacks.. 64
Lag Screw Shutter Holders 64
LATCHES—
Lift 108
Plate ..o 80, 106-107
Plate, Wrought Iron......... 80, 106-107
Thumb 102-105
Thumb, Wrought Iron . 102-104
Swing 143
Lavatory Hardware 142-143
Letter Slots and Hoods 69
Letters

Lever Escutcheons
Lever Handle Awuxiliary Springs
Lever Handles
Lever Roses

Lever Throw Extension FlushBolts.... 112
Lever Throw Flush Bolts 115
Levers
Levers, Wrought Iron 79-84
Lift, Hook Sash......... 130
Lift Latches, Wrought Iron ... 108
LIFTS—
Bar Sash 148
Cup Sash. 130
Flush 150
Flush Sash 130
Sash 130
Lock, Alarm Box 78
Lock Spacing, Etc - 76
Lock, Spindle, Knob, Information.............. 76
Lock Strikes..oinnee 78
Locker Ring Pull 150
LOCKS—
Rim 77-78
Sash 130
Ship - 78
Loose Pin Door Butts 75
Loose Pin Door Butts, Extra Heavy.. 75
M
Machine Bolt for Hinges 74
Magazine and Newspaper S1otS ... 69
Mail Boxes, Wrought Iron._ . 68

N

Nails, Wrought Iron, Brass or Bronze
Newspaper and Magazine Slots
Numerals

Offset Door Pulls

Offset Drawer Pulls

Offset Hinges

Ornaments, Chimney, Wrought Iron
Ornamental Bosses, Nails, Rosettes,
Ornamental Knockers

Ornamental Tips for Butts

Ornamental Brass or Bronze Hinges... 71
Ornamental Wrought Iron Hinges....... 72
Padlock Eyes 138
Parliament Butts 71, 75
Patented Hinge Adjuster 128
Pendant Drawer Pulls 154-155
Pendant Pulls 154-155
Pin. Sash 130
Pivots. Sash 133
Plate Latches, Wrought Iron ... 80, 106-107
Plate, Stationary 75
PLATES—
Cabinet Pull 150
Key .m."97-99
Kick 53-54
Marked Push and Pull...n 54
Push 52. 54

Switch, Wrought Iron

3g

77



INDEX—Continued

Pages
Pole Socket 138
Pull, Locker Ring 150
Pull Plates, Cabinet 150
PULLS ... 146-150
Cabinet, Wrought Iron 91
Bread Board 149
Chest ;Z.'.149-15tt
Door 51
Door, Marked Push and Puil......n. 51
Door, OffSet.cciiaee 51
Drawer 146-150
Drawer, Offset 147.149
Drop Drawer.... X49
Finger Z7i'49-150
Flush 150
Pendant 154-155
Pendant Drawer 154-155
Ring Drawer 154-155
Sliding Door 137
Sliding Door, Astragal 137
Teardrop *154-155
Trap Door 150
Pulls and Label Holders, Combination............ 151
Push Bars 56-59
Push Buttons 36-39
Push and Pull Plates 54
Push Plates ..52-54
Quadrant, Dutch Door, Wrought Iron........... 120
R
Rail Brackets, Hand 145
Rail and Rope Brackets 145
Razor Strop Hooks 140
Refrigerator Catch 133
Refrigerator Hinge 75
Rim Bolts iis-ili" 116
Rim Locks 77-78
Ring and Escutcheon 77
Ring Handles, Drop 1137
Ring Pull, Locker 150
Ring Pulls, Drawer 154-155
RINGS—
Door 95-96
Drop 95-96
Ship 95
Rod, Clothes 57
Room Knockers, Guest 35
Rope Cleats 140
Rope and Rail Brackets 145
Roses, Knob 90-94
Roses, Lever 80-89
Roses, Ring 95-96
Rosettes 60-62
SASH—
Centers 133
Fasteners 122-125, 130
Lift, Hook 130
Lifts 130
Lifts, Bar 148
Lifts, Cup 130
Lifts, Flush 130
Locks 130
Pin 130
Pivots 133
Screen Guards 56-59
Shelf Brackets 144
Shelf Brackets, Glass 144
Ship Hinges ... 75
Ship Locks 78
Ship Rings 95
Showcase Catch 138
Shutter Bars, Brass or Bronze....... 105
Shutter Bars, Wrought Iron 120
Shutter Haiders 63-64
Slide Bolts, Lavatory 143
Slide Bolts, Wrought Iron 117-118
SLIDING DOOR—
Cup Escutcheons 137
Handles 137
Pulls 137
Pulls, Astragal 137
Slots and Hoods. Letter 69
Socket, Pole 138
Spacing. Lock. Etc 76

Special Butterfly Hinges 75

Special Casement Fasteners and Strikes..
Special Hinges
Special Lettei” and Numerals

Spindle, Knob, Lock Information.

SPINDLES—
Blind
Button
Closet
Washers

Spring Bolt

Springs, Auxiliary for Lever Handles

Staple and Hasp

Stationary Plate

Stops, Door

Store Door Handles

Strap and Hinge Information

Strap Hinges, Full and Half Surface

Straps

Straps, False

Strikes, Casement Fastener........

Strikes® Cremorne Bolt

Strikes, Lock

Strop Hooks, Razor

Studs

Surface Bolts 113-114, 116-117
Swing Latches 143
Switch Plates 36
Swivel Ceiling Hook 140

Teardrop Pulls 154-155
Tee Handle Extension Flush Bolt......... 112
Tee Turns 101
Thresholds 55
Thumb Latches 102-105
Thumb Latches, Wrought Iron........ 102-104

Thumb Turns
Thumb Turns, Dummy Cylinder...
Tips, Ornamental for Door Butts...
Towel Hooks

Transom Catches 131-132
Transom Chains 131-132
Transom Eye 131
Trap Door Pulls 150
Tray Handles 149
Turns, Tee 101

Turns, Thumb 101
Turn Thumb, . 101
Two Way Throw Flush Bolt.

W

Washer Spindles 76
Wicket Window Grilles 40-41
Window Adjusters, Casement....enens 126-127
Window Catch, Car 133

Window Grilles

WROUGHT IRON—
Adjusters
Base Knobs
Bell Buttons
Blind Holdbacks
Bosses, Nails, Rosettes, Studs...
Brackets
Cabinet Pulls
Casement Fasteners
Chest Handle
Chimney Ornaments
Coat and Hat Hooks
Cremorne Bolts
Door Bumpers
Door Handles

Door Holders 136
Door Knobs 90-91
Door Rings 95-96
Door Stops 136
Drawer Knobs 91
Drawer Pulls 146
Drop Riiigs 95-96
Dutch Door Quadrant 120
Escutcheon 91
Front Door Handles 1-11
Grilles 40-41
Hinges. Ornamental 45-48, 72
Kick Plates 53
Knockers 28-30
Levers 79-84
Lift Latches. . 108
Mail Boxes 68
Nails, Bosses, Rosettes, Studs...n. 60762
Numerals 66
Ornamental Hinges 45-48, 72




HANDLES 5

754-11 678n

569-11
Wrought Iron
Size Over All, Including
Number Cylinder Collar Weight, Ibs. Design Price
754-11 4 xISH 234 Spanish
678-11 2rx147 24 Italian
569-11 47x17 238 English

SPECIFY FINISH DESIRED

EARLE HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA



KNOCKERS e

Wrought Iron

Number Size Weight Lbs. Design Price Each
347-33 47°x81/7 3A Spanish di
342-33 4 x8 2174 Colonial /27
340-33

956-33 2% Plate 2 Spanish - -
341-33 3%x5% 154 Colonial

Some of these knockers are designed to match wrought iron handles shown on other pages in this catalog

EARLE HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA



Number
484-S
458-5

464-5
906-5
456-5
459-5
465-5
466-5
460-5
462-5

EARLE HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

LEVERS

454-5
464-5
456-5
465-5
460-5
Brass or Bronze
Length Projection Rose Design
5K 374 Spanish
2 m French
2 («
4 237 24 English
3K 2v8 1% x28/s Moorish
4 2% 2% Gothic
3 2Vv2 2 Louis X VI
2v2 2% 2H Greek
4% 3 « <
334 258 2% French
3v2 3 2Va EngHsh

Refer to pages number 70 and 76 regarding important inf

Ornamental levers suitable for hand chasing.

458-5

906-5

459-5

466-5

462-5

Lever Price

LOS ANGELES,

Page
85

Rose Price

CALIFORNIA



"o INSIDE ESCUTCHEONS

2001-7

Brass or Bronze

Number Size Price Each Number Size Price Each
117-7 23/°x 7/8 112-7 2JAx 7K
116-7 2y 2Am 115-7 23/°x754
111-7 23/8x71/8 2001-7 21/4x73/8

By request we will submit drawings of inside escutcheons in harmony with any type of archito:turs you may
require, cast or wrought metal.

By consulting wrought iron push plates an idea can be obtained of the appearance of wrought iron inside
escutcheons.

Door knobs and levers shown on other pages in this catalog.

Lock spacing type of spindle, and finish required when ordering inside escutcheons. See pa”“e number 76 for
important information.

EARLE HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA



